Collector:Web Link 1 (Web Link)Started:Wednesday, November 29, 2023 11:18:06 AMLast Modified:Wednesday, November 29, 2023 3:01:00 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by December 29, 2023

Q1

Information about the nominator:

First and Last Name	Jennifer Sterling
Company	Exelon
Email Address	jennifer.sterling@exeloncorp.com
Phone Number	(847) 287-9802

Q2

Information about the nominee:	
First and Last Name	Jennifer Sterling
Organization	Exelon
Email Address	jennifer.sterling@exeloncorp.com
Phone Number	(847) 287-9802

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

I have been involved with NERC and RF activities for over 16 years. I have served on SDTs, have been a member of the NERC Standards Committee, I served on and was chair of the NERC MRC, I am a member of the RF Board of Directors, and I am currently a member of the NERC RISC.

Q4	Security Risks,
Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or	Critical Infrastructure Interdependencies,
oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the The 2023 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report	Grid Transformation
Q5	RF

Select each NERC Region that you represent:

Q6 Select each Industry Segment that you represent:	Transmission Owners, Load-serving Entities
Q7 Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from the NERC Web site.	Distribution Provider, Transmission Owner
Page 2: Reference Information Q8	

Reference #1:	
First and Last Name	Andrea Koch
Organizaation	EEI
Email Address	akoch@eei.org
Phone Number	(704) 907-0392

Q9	
Reference #2:	
First and Last Name	Nelson Peeler
Organization	Duke
Email Address	nelson.peeler@duke-energy.com
Phone Number	(864) 270-0462